

# Certificate of Registration

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

## **TWE Nonwovens US Inc.**

2215 Shore Street High Point, North Carolina, 27263, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

### **ISO 9001:2015**

#### **Scope of Registration:**

Design, development and fabrication of nonwoven fiber with products for automotive, industrial and consumer markets. Headquarters office, design, development and fabrication.



Certificate Number:
Certificate Issue Date:
Registration Date:
Expiration Date *:

64601-IS10 19-AUG-2021 23-MAY-2021 22-MAY-2024

Junif Morecraft

Jennifer Morecraft, Senior Managing Director

Page 1 of 2

### NSF International Strategic Registrations

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org

Authorized Registration and /or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request. \*Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify registrations call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at www.nsf-isr.org



#### ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE REGISTRATION NUMBER 64601-IS10 CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 19-AUG-2021 CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 22-MAY-2024

TWE Nonwovens US Inc. 2215 Shore Street

High Point, North Carolina, 27263, United States

Remote Location:	Scope:
TWE Nonwovens US Inc 64603 9403 Avionics Drive Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46809-9632, United States	The fabrication of nonwoven fiber products for automotive, industrial and consumer markets.
Remote Location:	Scope:
TWE Nonwovens US Inc 64602 6389 Fm-3009, Suite 100 Schertz, Texas, 78154, United States	The fabrication of nonwoven fiber products for automotive, industrial and consumer markets.

#### **NSF International Strategic Registrations**

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR

Authorized Registration and /or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request. \*Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify registrations call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at www.nsf-isr.org Page 2 of 2